
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH -2015
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDG3357P15 Charter Hire of 4 Nos.
500 HP(Min)-750
HP(Max) Capacity
Workover Rigs Packages

Open
Global
Tender

May 2014 Single Stage
Two Bid
System

05.08.2014 7 (Seven) 1. M/s Deep
Industries Ltd.,
Ahmedabad
2. M/s GTC
OilField Services
Pvt. Ltd.,
Ahmedabad
3. M/s Kakoti
Engg Works,
Sibsagar
4.M/s Shiv-vani
Oil & Gas
Exploration
Services Ltd., New
Delhi
5.M/s Udipta
Energy &
Equipment Pvt.
Ltd., Sibsagar
6. M/s Vishal
Enterprises,
Mehsana

M/s John Energy
Ltd., Ahmedabad

Yes i)6206300/CDG
3357/DRLG/15
dated
20.03.2015

ii)6206301/
CDG3357/
DRLG /15
dated
20.03.2015

M/s Kakoti
Engg Works,
Sibsagar

M/s GTC
OilField
Services Pvt.
Ltd.,
Ahmedabad

36,92,40,840.00

36,92,40,840.00

3(three)
years from
the date of
commencem
ent of
contract.

CDG8715L13 Hiring of Services for
Last Inspection/
Commissioning-cum
Acceptance Testing of  2
Nos. 2000 HP  Drilling
Rigs

Limited N/A Two Bid 30.042013 1(One) 1(One) N/A N/A CDG8715/
DRLG/15 dtd.
03.03.2015

M/s. Oil Field
Audit &
Services Inc.,
USA

US$ 67,500.00 1(One) year
from the
date of
commencem
ent of
contract

CDI5378P15 Hiring of Misc Services at
well sites etc. for a period of
4 years

Open 08.12.2014 Two Bid 13.01.2015 4(Four) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Ajit
Enterprise
2) Rajlakshmee
Construction

2(Two)
1) M/s. R.T.
Associates
2) M/s. Hazarika
Enterprise

Yes 6108904 dtd.
26.03.2015

M/s. Ajit
Enterprise,
Duliajan

2,70,08,747.28 4(Four) years



CDI5864P15 Mud & Chemical
handling services at
Drilling & Workover
wells in OIL’s
operational areas for a
period of 2(Two) years

Open 12.01.2015 Two Bid 17.02.2015 4(Four) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Ajit
Enterprise
2) Rajlakshmi
Construction

2(Two)
1) M/s. Hazarika
Enterprise
2) Power Grid
Associates

Yes 6108892 dtd.
24.03.2015

M/s. Rajlakshmi
Construction,
Duliajan

1,76,54,940.00 2(Two)
years

CDI5879P15 Hiring of services for
Plant Maintenance,
Annual Maintenance in
LPG Recovery of Filling
Plants for a period of
3(Three) years

Open 12.01.2015 Two Bid 17.02.2015 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) M/s. M. Dutta
2) M/s. Ajit
Enterprise

1(One)
1) M/s. Rajlakshmi
Construction

Yes 6108912 dtd.
30.03.2015

M/s. M. Dutta &
Co., Duliajan

33,79,467.00 3(Three)
years

DCO5279P15 Internal Telephone line
wiring services

Open 11.11.2014 Single 16.12.2014 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s. Sangeeta

Electronics

1(One)
M/s. Satya Ch.

Biswas

Yes 6108886 dtd.
13.03.2013

M/s. Sangeeta
Electronics

4,96,805.00 2(Two)
years

DCO4207P15 Repairing of 420 KL PS
Overhead water tank at
OIL Moran

Open 31.08.2014 Single 26.08.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. J.M. Engg.
& Co.
2) M/s. Santi
Construction

NIL Yes 6108837 dtd.
30.03.2015

M/s. J.M.
Engineering &

Co.

28,30,497.28 4(Four)
months

CDI4762P15 Seismic Survey
Operation for acquiring
high density 3D seismic
data of 5000 shots

Open
Press

Tender

10.09.2014 Two Bid 16.10.2014 03 02
M/s NAREN
SONOWAL
SONS

M/s RANGPUR
CONSTRUCTOR
S PVT. LTD

01
M/s A.SARMAH

Yes 6108880 dtd/
07.03.2015

M/s NAREN
SONOWAL
SONS

49,347,388.40 06.03.2016

DCO5595P15

REPAIRING OF HEAT
EXCHANGER WHICH
IS BOOSTER
COMPRESSOR
DISCHARGE COOLER
OF LPG PLANT

OPEN
PRESS

TENDER
10.12.2014 Single Bid 20.01.2015 3 (Three)

3 (Three)
a. M/s Eastern

Engineering
Enterprise

b. M/s Vishal
Udyog

c. M/s Debnath
Enterprise

NA Yes 6108891 dtd.
14.03.2015

M/s Debnath
Enterprise

Rs. 3,95,000.00
(Exclusive of
Service Tax)

13 (Thirteen)
weeks from
the
commencem
ent date
mentioned in
the work
order.



CDI5376P15

HIRING OF SERVICE
FOR DIGITIZATION
OF OLD WELL
REPORTS

OPEN
PRESS E-
TENDER

17.11.2014 Two Bid 23.12.2014 7 (Seven)

6 (Six)
a. Bright Land
Computer

b. Saturn Energy
Solutions For Oil
& Gas

c. Nevaeh
Technology Pvt.
Ltd.

d. Visions
Graphics

e. Ark Services

f. Indradhanush

1 (One)

a. M/s Aryan
Imaging & Business
Consultants Pvt.
Ltd.

Yes 6108863 dtd.
02.03.2015

M/s Bright Land
Computer

Rs. 22,30,186.50
(Exclusive of
Service Tax)

1½ years
(one and half
years) from
the day of
issue of
LOA.

CDI4854P15

Hiring of Services for
Painting of OIL’s 08 nos.
drilling rig packages
with accessories for a
period of 4(Four) years
in OIL’s operational
areas of Assam and
Arunachal Pradesh

OPEN
PRESS E-
TENDER

17.09.2014 Two Bid 02.12.2014 3 (Three)

3 (Three)
a. M/s Bharat
Gogoi

b. M/s Kakoti
Engineering
Works

c. M/s Gaurav
Enterprise

NA Yes 6108923 dtd.
30.03.2015

M/s Bharat
Gogoi

Rs. 97,92,000.00
(Exclusive of
Service Tax)

4 years from
the date of
commencem
ent of
contract.

 CDI5554P15 Construction of Blast Proof
wall for protection of
control Room at LPG
Recovery plant, Duliajan
including supply of all
materials except cement.

PRESS 10.01.2015 Two bid
system

23.01.2015 FOUR (4) THREE (3)
1)MUKTI NATH
SONOWAL
2) M/S.M. KALITA
& CO.
2) MANABJYOTI
GOGPI & CO.
3) SRI ROHINI
KUMAR DEORI

ONE (1)
 SRI ROHINI
KUMAR DEORI

YES 6108903
DT-20.03.2015

MANABJYOTI
GOGPI & CO.
V.C-401332

45.09 Lakhs SEVENTY
EIGHT
WEEKS (78)

DCC6076L15 CONSTRUCTION OF
BOUNDARY WALL AT
LPG RECOVERY PLANT
INSIDE INDRUSTRIAL
AREA  INCLUDING
SUPPLY OF ALL
MATERIALS EXCEPT
CEMENT.

LIMITED 29.01.2015 SINGLE BID 19/02/2015 THIRTEEN
(13)

N.A N.A YES 610889
DT-12.03.2015

DEEPAK
ENTERPRISE
V.C-400596

21.88 Lakhs FORTY
WEEKS (40)



CDI2740P14 REPAIRING EXISITNG
APPROACH
ROAD(4038.00MTR)
REPAIRING/
CONSTRUCTION OF
PLITH HARDSTANDING
AREAS DESILITING OF
EXISTING EFFLUENT
PIT, RETAINER PIT,
CONSTRUCTION OF
CC/RCC FOUNDATION
AT LOC.MFN IN
DIMOWKINAR AREA
UNDER MORAN
SECTION   TO SUIT
AGAINSTS8 (E-
3000AC/SCR) OUTFIT.

PRESS 31.03.2014 TWO BID
SYSTEM

15.05.2014 TWENTY
ONE (21)

 SEVENTEEN(17)
1)SHRI MUKTI
NATH SONOWAL
2)SHRI JEOTI
DUTTA
3) M. KALITA &
CO
4)M/S.M.K.K.&
SONS
5)SHRI PRADEEP
KR. GOGOI
6)SHRI SUJIT
GOGOI
7)M/S. INDIA
CONSTRUCTION
8)M/S GOGOI &
SONS COMPANY
9) M/S SYAN
BROTHERS
10) M/S S.K.
ENTERPRISE
11)    M/S O.P.
GARODIA
12) M/S. SINCON
ENGINEERING
13)M/S H.L.
CHANDA & CO
14) M/S
MANABJYOTI
GOGOI & CO
15) M/S GUPTA &
CO.
16) M/S VEE
CONSTRUCTION &
SUPPLIERS.
17) M/S. BADRI
RAI CONSTN.
PVT.LTD

FOUR (4)
1) M/S. JITU MONI
NATH.
2 )M/S. D. J.
CONSTN.
3) SHRI BIJOY KR.
BERIA.

4)M/S B.K. ENTP

YES 6108905
DT-20.03.2015

SUJIT GOGOI
V.C-402330

66.51 Lakhs TWENTY
WEEKS(20)

DCC3668P15 EARTH FILLING, HARD
STANDING WITH
ASPHALTING WORK,
CEMENT CONCRETE
MATTRESS AND
MAKING CEMENT
CONCRETE PIT
INCLUDING SUPPLY OF
ALL MATERIALS WITH
EQUIPTMENTS EXCEPT
CEMENT AND BITUMEN
FOR NEW MUD PLAT

PRESS 29.05.2014 TWO BID
SYSTEM

03.7.2014 TWENTY
FIVE (25)

TWENTY ONE
(21)
1) M/S PULIN CH.
GOGOI
2) M/S BARUAS’
INDUSTRIES
3) M/S INDIA
CONSTRUCTION
4) M/S SINCON
ENGINEERING
5) SHRI PRADEEP
KR. GOGOI

FOUR (4)
1)M/S. BIBEK
BARUAH
2) M/S. GOGOI &
CO.
3) M/S. KULEN
GOGOI.
4) SHRI TARUN
CHANDRA
BORDOLOI.

YES 6108872
D.T-04.03.2015

L. BORGOHAIN
V.C.-401222

24,.51 Lakhs TWENTY
WEEKS (20)



WITH RECYCLING
FACILITY AT
KATHALGURI.

6)M/S
L. BORGOHAIN
7) M/S TRCHNO-
CHEM INDIA.
8) SHRI MUKTI
NATH SONOWAL.

9) M/S. LALIT RAJ
THAKURAI & CO.
10)  M/S. B.S. & CO
11) M/S. H.L.
CHANDA & CO
12) M/S. S.K.
ENTERPRISE
13) M/S. NINGRU
BUILDERS
14)M/S. N.N.
ENTERPRISE
15) M/S. RAJANI
BUILDERS.
16) M/S. D.N.
BHUYAN & CO.
17) M/S. MRIDUL
BORAH.
18) M/S. UNITED
CONSTRUCTION
&CO.
19) M/S. R.K.DEB &
CO.
20) M/S. M.M.
CONSTRUCTION.
21) M/S R.B.
ASSOCIATES

DCC3659P15 CONSTRUCTION OF
BOUNDARY WALL
ALONG OIL’S LAND
BOUNDARY FROM
SAP2008 TO OCS5  WITH
GATE INCLUDING
ERECTION OF
OVERHANG &
CONCERTINA/RBT WIRE
INCLUDING SUPPLY
OFN ALL MATERIALS
EXCEPT CEMENT

PRESS 29.05.2014 TWO BID
SYSTEM

03.07.2014 SEVENTE
EN (17)

FIFTEEN(15)
1)BARUAS’
INDUSTRIES
2)R.B.
ASSOCIATES
3) GOGOI &CO.
4) H.L. CHANDA &
CO.
5) LALIT RAJ
THAKURAI & CO
6)KALITA
ENTERPRISE
7) N.N.
ENTERPRISE
8) NIRMAN
BIKASH
9) M.M.
CONSTRUCTION
10) UNITED
CONSTRUCTION

TWO(2)
1)NAYAK &
COMPANY2) PULIN
CH. GOGOI

YES 6108878
D.T.-05.03.2015

LALIT RAJ
THAKURAI &
CO.
V.C-401242

37.40 Lakhs FIFTY TWO
WEEKS (52)



CO.
11) M. KALITA &
CO
12) MRIDUL
BORAH
13) R.T.
ASSOCIATES & CO

14) R.K. DEB & CO.
15) RAJANI
BUILDERS

DCC3669P15 DISMANTLING OF
EXSTING DRAIN AND
CONSTRUCTION OF
NEW DRAIN ON BOTH
SIDE OF ROAD AT
BHADOI PACHALI
MARKET AREA AND
LEFT SIDE OF ROAD
TOWARDS NEEPCO
INCLUDING CROSS
DRAINAGE FACILITIES
WITH HUME PIPE
CULVERT INCLUDING
SUPPLY OF ALL
MATERIALS EXCEPT
CEMENT, BITUMEN
&ROAD ROLLER.

PRESS 29.05.2014 TWO BID
SYSTEM

3.07.2014  NINTEEN
(19)

FIFTEEN (15)
1) PULIN CH.
GOGOI.
2) BARUAS’
INDUSTRIES.
3) MUKTI NATH
SONOWAL.
4) SUNIL GOGOI.
5) UNITED
CONSTRUCTION
CO.
6) H.L. CHANDA &
CO.
7) B.S. & CO.
8) LALIT RAJ
THAKURAI & CO.
9) RAJANI
BUILDERS.
10) N.N.
ENTERPRISE.
11) R.B.
ASSOCIATES.
12) R.T.
ASSOCIATES & CO
13) MRIDUL
BORAH.
14) M/S. NINGRU
BUILDERS.
15) M.M.
CONSTRUCTION.

FOUR (4)
1) RANJAN KALITA
2) NAYAK & CO.
3) GOGOI & CO.
4) BIBEK BARUAH

YES 6108869
D.T-03.03.2015

PULIN CH.
GOGOI
V.C-401611

37.85 Lakhs THIRTY SIX
(36)

  sd/-
     Head-Contracts




